Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0132 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Cases - Informational Status: In Committee

Purposes Only

File created: 1/19/2021 In control: Litigation Committee

On agenda: 1/26/2021 Final action: 1/26/2021

Title: CASES - INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY

1. Roger Grabinski, Special Administrator of the Estate of Jonathan Grabinski, deceased; and Sandra Denardo-Melant, Special Administrator of the Estate of Salvatore Melant, deceased v. Forest

Preserve District of Cook County, et al - 17 L 2287

2. Forest Preserve District of Cook County v. Chicago Title Land Trust Company, an Illinois Corporation, as Successor Trustee of America Trust Company as Trustee Under Trust Agreement Dated December 18, 1992 and Known as Trust No. 36-4033; Allen Hoger; et al - 16 L 50357

..end

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/26/2021	1	Litigation Committee	receive and filed	Pass

CASES - INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY

- 1. Roger Grabinski, Special Administrator of the Estate of Jonathan Grabinski, deceased; and Sandra Denardo-Melant, Special Administrator of the Estate of Salvatore Melant, deceased v. Forest Preserve District of Cook County, et al 17 L 2287
- 2. Forest Preserve District of Cook County v. Chicago Title Land Trust Company, an Illinois Corporation, as Successor Trustee of America Trust Company as Trustee Under Trust Agreement Dated December 18, 1992 and Known as Trust No. 36-4033; Allen Hoger; et al 16 L 50357